

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5656/2024

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF IS LISTED IN SLP(C)NO. 30918/2024
UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30918/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 17-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Indrajit Mahanty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, AOR
Mr. Satyajit Mahanty, Adv.
Mr. P Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Meka Venkata Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Somya Sannidhanam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO. 30918/2024

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.12434 of 2024 and other
connected cases.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)